MnDOT Workshop on Public Bidding and
Environmental Product Declarations

1pm-5pm, November 30, 2022
Marriott West Minneapolis

9960 Wayzata Blvd

Michigan
Technological
1885| UNiversity-

PLEASE REGISTER HERE

St. Louis Park, MN

The Minnesota Department of Transportation (MnDOT) is hosting a special EPD workshop specifically for
Minnesota producers of construction materials to prepare for recent Federal Buy Clean initiatives. These
initiatives require most public agencies, including MnDOT, to eventually consider embodied emissions of
construction materials for publicly let work using submittals of Environmental Product Declarations
(EPDs). Beginning in 2023, the submittal of EPDs is likely to begin on a pilot project basis for concrete. In
the future, EPDs are likely to be required for bids to qualify, and may even be the basis for incentives, for
construction materials. The goal of the workshop is to provide producers with an overview of EPDs and
how they are prepared. It will give guidance on what EPDs are, how they are produced, and how your
company might obtain them. It is important to note that EPDs are specific to each mix, at each plant, for
a given project. A change in any of the constituents in the mix, or location of the plant, could change the

EPD.

Agenda

1:00

1:10

1:50

2:00

2:10

2:40

2:45

3:30

5:00

Activity

Purpose — Why are we here?
Trending — “Low carbon” concrete specifications
EPDs — What are they?

— How are they produced?

— How would you obtain them?

— What factors influence an EPD?
Sustainability does not compromise performance

Break

Break into Groups of 4-5 people
EPD Interactive Activity

Break
Procurement Scenario Interactive Activity

Presentations from Groups
5 minutes per group

End of Day — Thank you for attending.

Presenter / Moderator

Welcome and Introductions Amlan Mukherjee

Lianna Miller and Tom Van
Dam

Michelle Helsel

Select Facilitators

Select Facilitators

Select Facilitators


https://forms.gle/yxcR3T3KVqbzBqP48
https://www.sustainability.gov/buyclean/

