MnDOT Workshop on Public Bidding and Environmental Product Declarations



1pm-5pm, November 30, 2022 Marriott West Minneapolis 9960 Wayzata Blvd St. Louis Park, MN

PLEASE REGISTER HERE

The Minnesota Department of Transportation (MnDOT) is hosting a special EPD workshop specifically for Minnesota producers of construction materials to prepare for recent <u>Federal Buy Clean initiatives</u>. These initiatives require most public agencies, including MnDOT, to eventually consider embodied emissions of construction materials for publicly let work using submittals of Environmental Product Declarations (EPDs). Beginning in 2023, the submittal of EPDs is likely to begin on a pilot project basis for concrete. In the future, EPDs are likely to be required for bids to qualify, and may even be the basis for incentives, for construction materials. The goal of the workshop is to provide producers with an overview of EPDs and how they are prepared. It will give guidance on what EPDs are specific to each mix, at each plant, for a given project. A change in any of the constituents in the mix, or location of the plant, could change the EPD.

Agenda

Time	Activity	Presenter / Moderator
1:00	Welcome and Introductions	Amlan Mukherjee
1:10	 Purpose – Why are we here? Trending – "Low carbon" concrete specifications EPDs – What are they? – How are they produced? – How would you obtain them? – What factors influence an EPD? 	Lianna Miller and Tom Van Dam
1:50	Sustainability does not compromise performance	Michelle Helsel
2:00	Break	
2:10	Break into Groups of 4-5 people EPD Interactive Activity	Select Facilitators
2:40	Break	
2:45	Procurement Scenario Interactive Activity	Select Facilitators
3:30	Presentations from Groups 5 minutes per group	Select Facilitators
5:00	End of Day – Thank you for attending.	